
Prestige School Solutions

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF

BANK RECONCILIATION AND JOURNAL ENTRIES 

School Name: Charleston Advancement Academy

Meeting Date: February 2023

Reporting Month: January 2023

Fiscal Year: 2022-2023

Finance Committee Acknowledgments: 

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed the bank 

reconciliation report provided to us by Prestige School Solutions for the reporting month and fiscal year 
noted above. 

Signature of Finance Committee Chair: 

I hereby acknowledge that the finance committee has been presented with and has reviewed journal 

entries provided to us by Prestige School Solutions for the reporting month and fiscal year noted above.

Signature of Finance Committee Chair: 

Submit this signed acknowledgment to the Board of Directors for inclusion in the minutes of 

the board meeting as part of the Finance Committee report.  This report should be retained for 

the annual audit. 



Vendor Invoice # Date Due Date Aging Approval Status Payment Status Open Balance

Amazon DC2023 0202A 2/2/2022 2/2/2022 363 Unassigned Paid 149.99$                          

Arbor Education Group 20231 1/31/2023 1/31/2023 0 Approved Paid 4,816.00$                      

Cognia 154046 10/31/2022 11/30/2022 62 Approved Paid 1,100.00$                      

Cynthia Gause REIM2023 0127 1/27/2023 1/28/2023 3 Approved Paid 140.17$                          

Jostens 30114671 1/23/2023 3/19/2023 -47 Approved Paid 16.74$                            

Kenneth Battle REIM2023 0119 1/19/2023 1/19/2023 12 Approved Paid 136.90$                          

MCKENNA SNYDER LLC 13854 1/31/2023 1/31/2023 0 Assigned Unpaid -$                                

NEXUS CONSULTING GROUP LLC 39 1/30/2023 1/30/2023 1 Approved Paid 5,000.00$                      

South Carolina Public Charter School District INV2023 0110 1/10/2023 1/10/2023 21 Approved Paid 1,000.00$                      

WALMART DC 2022 1201 12/1/2022 12/1/2022 61 Unassigned Unpaid 19.34$                            

Grand Total 12,379.14$                    

Balance Sheet 12,379.14$                    

-$                                

January Accounts Payable 



Process Date Vendor Invoice Number Payment Reference Amount 

1/3/2023 Cactus Ashley Phosphate 21207169543 P23010401 - 1882191 101.85$         

1/3/2023 SIDELINE DC2023 0103 P23010401 - 1884731 329.67$         

1/3/2023 WALMART Pinn2023 0103 P23020701 - 0225969 42.38$           

473.90$         

1/4/2023 Dunkin Donuts Pinn5281 2023 0104 P23020701 - 0227336 85.31$           

1/4/2023 NEXUS CONSULTING GROUP LLC 38 P23010301 - 1729347 5,000.00$      

1/4/2023 PRESTIGE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC OR16174692 P23010301 - 1729570 5,082.00$      

1/4/2023 SC Department of Administration 90352827 P23010301 - 1729349 14.85$           

1/4/2023 Tompkins Thompson & Brown 1817 P23010301 - 1729351 5,000.00$      

15,182.16$   

1/5/2023 CARL BURCH R 2022 0928 P23010401 - 2053728 47.74$           

1/5/2023 Marriott DC2023 0105 P23010601 - 2578366 51.91$           

1/5/2023 Target Pinn5281 2023 0105 P23020701 - 0228223 130.77$         

230.42$         

1/6/2023 Marriott DC2023 0106 P23010901 - 3022685 52.51$           

52.51$           

1/9/2023 WALMART DC 2023 0109 P23011001 - 3440208 564.84$         

564.84$         

1/10/2023 Arbor Education Group 20228 P23010901 - 3251845 884.00$         

1/10/2023 Extra Duty Solutions 180190A P23010901 - 3251838 207.00$         

1/10/2023 PEBA Insurance Finance CS04400 P23010901 - 3249137 -$                

1/10/2023 PEBA Insurance Finance DC2023 0110 P23011101 - 3727101 20,807.84$   

21,898.84$   

1/11/2023 Heritage Pension Advisors DC 2023 0113 P23011101 - 3959959 5,090.23$      

1/11/2023 Nigels Good Food 3.01101E+11 P23011301 - 4439360 1,249.50$      

6,339.73$     

1/12/2023 FleetCor Funding DC2023 0112A P23011301 - 4440332 706.13$         

1/12/2023 Pinnacle Credit Card CK035 P23020701 - 0230610 1,277.40$      

1/12/2023 WALMART DC2023 0112 P23011301 - 4439906 142.18$         

2,125.71$     

1/13/2023 Wayne Stevens CK1105 P23011701 - 5096037 4,213.23$      

4,213.23$     

1/17/2023 cloud HQ DC2023 0117B P23011801 - 5418490 14.99$           

1/17/2023 cloud HQ DC2023 0117C P23011801 - 5418840 14.99$           

1/17/2023 Coastal Carolina Fair Sponsorship P23011301 - 4646422 1,000.00$      

1/17/2023 Coleman Educational Associates Llc 2023 0110 P23011301 - 4644525 1,860.06$      

1/17/2023 COMCAST DC2023 0117D P23011801 - 5419050 241.60$         

January Bill.com Payments 



1/17/2023 Gary Burgess 16 P23011301 - 4644527 378.31$         

1/17/2023 Ring Central DC2023 0117A P23011801 - 5418207 202.90$         

1/17/2023 Sam's Club DC2023 0117 P23011801 - 5418081 1,111.33$      

1/17/2023 SC PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL ALLIANCE 1/10/2023 P23011301 - 4644531 -$                

1/17/2023 SimplyWright 1077 P23011301 - 4644535 21,250.00$   

1/17/2023 Turner Caudell 2022-1616 P23011301 - 4644537 23,475.00$   

49,549.18$   

1/19/2023 ELIZABETH MOFFLY REIM 2023 0111 P23011901 - 5701147 1,419.46$      

1/19/2023 PRESTIGE SCHOOL SOLUTIONS, LLC OR16174743 P23011901 - 5701149 1,662.32$      

3,081.78$     

1/23/2023 Zoom DC2023 0123 P23012401 - 6796711 16.34$           

16.34$           

1/24/2023 Carolina Tesol CM-00703 P23012301 - 6513778 15.00$           

1/24/2023 Carroll School Services, Inc. Multiple P23012301 - 6513775 2,176.13$      

1/24/2023 Target DC2023 0124 P23012501 - 7083045 13.72$           

2,204.85$     

1/25/2023 John Lackey REIM2023 0111 P23012401 - 6784729 215.17$         

1/25/2023 Keely Karnes REIM2023 0112 P23012401 - 6784731 31.44$           

1/25/2023 Regina Sanders CK1107 P23012601 - 7424069 1,000.00$      

1/25/2023 Walgreens DC2023 0125 P23012601 - 7424460 69.32$           

1,315.93$     

1/27/2023 Amazon DC2023 0127 P23013001 - 8155967 30.48$           

1/27/2023 Charleston County School District 2156 P23012601 - 7404058 500.75$         

1/27/2023 Heritage Pension Advisors DC 2023 0131 P23012701 - 7989334 6,171.21$      

1/27/2023 Primo Water DC2023 0127B P23013001 - 8156960 34.84$           

1/27/2023 Primo Water DC2023 0127A P23013001 - 8156808 65.32$           

6,802.60$     

1/31/2023 Gabriel Wright CK1108 P23020101 - 8750698 480.00$         

480.00$         



��������	
��
�
����
�����������	
�������	
���	�������������������	�
������� !!�"����#������
��
��
$%���
�� � & '(��&)*+,��	�����
-��
��� � �)��������
��
$����.��
�����$�� � /��(&��)+�0��1�����%�
.%���
�� � &��(��*)�'� � �%		.%���
�� � &��(��*)�'��1�����
��2 � �)����1�����%		.%���
�� � &��(��*)�'� � �33� -	�������.��
�����$��������� �(���(�+*) ! -	���,��	�����������  �*( &�)'*3,��	����4��� 5��	 ,��� ,	�4	 ������� 6
-��
���7898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B CDEFG=HDDIJKL@JE M3NMONPMPQ 3 RSOPPTRO 37898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B CDEFG=HDDIJKL@JE M3NMONPMPQ 3 3SUV3T3M 37898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B GH==M3NMONPQD:8>WAEPPMUPUM3XYY3RMOR M3NMONPMPQ 3 OYTYO 37898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B GH==M3N3ZNPQD:8>WAEPQM3MUM3XQPOU3QY M3N3ZNPMPQ 3 PMSZMYTZO 37898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B CDEFG=HDDIJKL@JE M3NPQNPMPQ 3 3YSMOQTRR 37898:;<=8>?8:@9A:B CDEFG=HDDIJKL@JE M3NPVNPMPQ 3 QZ3SPMZTVU 3-	���,��	����  �*( &�)'* �)��3����.��
�����$��4��� 5��	 ,��� ����.4	 ������� ������
��
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Date Document Memo Account no Account Desc Department ID Location ID Debit Credit

1
1
01/01/2023 292 Reversed - To move January PEBA Health bill CS04400 paid in January to Prepaid
1 1 Reversed -- To

move PEBA
Health bill
CS04400

0445 PR Liab-SC PEBA
Health

100 1 22,908.98 0.00

1 1 Reversed -- To
move PEBA
Health bill
CS04400

0160 Prepaid Expense 100 1 0.00 22,908.98

Total for Transaction 292 22,908.98 22,908.98
1
01/31/2023 294 To write off incorrect balance from Due From Federal
1 1 To write off incor-

rect balance from
Due From Federal

6410 Supplies 100 114 600.00 0.00

1 1 To write off incor-
rect balance from
Due From Federal

6410 Supplies 100 114 191.97 0.00

1 1 To write off incor-
rect balance from
Due From Federal

0137 Due From Fed-
eral- Title IV FY20

1 1 0.00 191.97

1 1 To write off incor-
rect balance from
Due From Federal

0153 Due From Fed-
eral- Title III Immi-
grant FY21

1 1 0.00 600.00

Total for Transaction 294 791.97 791.97
1
01/31/2023 295 To move overpaid deductions to holding account
1 1 To move 0433 PR Liab-Heritage

Retirement
100 1 882.20 0.00

1 1 To move 6299 Payroll Liabilities
Holding/Clearing

100 999 6,246.80 0.00

1 1 To move 6299 Payroll Liabilities
Holding/Clearing

100 999 233.04 0.00

1 1 To move 0441 Payroll Liabilities 100 1 0.00 233.04
1 1 To move 0445 PR Liab-SC PEBA

Health
1 1 0.00 6,246.80

1 1 To move 6299 Payroll Liabilities
Holding/Clearing

100 999 0.00 882.20

Total for Transaction 295 7,362.04 7,362.04
1
1
Total for Journal General Journal 31,062.99 31,062.99
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